200°C Operation Leaded MLCC for Automotive with AEC-Q200
RHS Series
Reference Specification
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Dec. 2019, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Reference only
EGLEDMNO03

• Applied maximum temperature up to 200°C
   Note : Maximum accumulative time to 200°C is within 2000 hours.
• Part number configuration
ex.) RHS 7G 2A 101 J 0 A2 H01 B
Series Temperature
Characteristic
Rated
voltage
Capacitance Capacitance
tolerance
Dimension
code
Lead
code
Individual
specification
code
Packing
style
code
• Series
Code Content
RHS Epoxy coated, 200°C max.
• Temperature characteristic
Code Temp.
Char. Temp. Range Temp.
coeff.(ppm/°C)
Standard
Temp.
Operating
Temp. Range
7G CCG
(Murata code)
-55～25°C 0+30/-72
25°C -55～200°C25～125°C 0±30
125～200°C 0+72/-30
• Rated voltage
Code Rated voltage
2A DC100V
When the product temperature exceeds 150°C, please use this product
within the voltage and temperature derated conditions in the figure below.
• Capacitance
The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
ex.) In case of  101.
10×101  = 100pF
Reference only
ETRH08C
4 / 13
• Capacitance tolerance
Code Capacitance tolerance
J +/-5%
• Dimension code
Code Dimensions (LxW) mm max.
0 3.9 x 3.5
1 4.2 x 3.5
• Lead code
Code Lead style Lead spacing (mm)
A2 Straight type              2.5+/-0.8
DG Straight taping type              2.5+0.4/-0.2
K1 Inside crimp type              5.0+/-0.8
M2 Inside crimp taping type              5.0+0.6/-0.2
Lead wire is solder coated CP wire.
• Individual specification code
Murata’s control code
         Please refer to [ Part number list ].
• Packing style code
Code Packing style
A Taping type of Ammo
B Bulk type
3. Marking
Temp. char.                  : Letter code : 4 (CCG char.)
Capacitance                 : 3 digit numbers

5 / 13
4. Part number list
Unit : mm
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap. Cap.  tol.
Dimension (mm) Size
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W W1 F T
RHS7G2A101J0A2H01B CCG 100 100pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A121J0A2H01B CCG 100 120pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A151J0A2H01B CCG 100 150pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A181J0A2H01B CCG 100 180pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A221J0A2H01B CCG 100 220pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A271J0A2H01B CCG 100 270pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A331J0A2H01B CCG 100 330pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A391J0A2H01B CCG 100 390pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A471J0A2H01B CCG 100 470pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A561J0A2H01B CCG 100 560pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A681J0A2H01B CCG 100 680pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A821J0A2H01B CCG 100 820pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A102J0A2H01B CCG 100 1000pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A122J0A2H01B CCG 100 1200pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A152J0A2H01B CCG 100 1500pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 0A2 500
RHS7G2A182J1A2H01B CCG 100 1800pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 1A2 500
RHS7G2A222J1A2H01B CCG 100 2200pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 1A2 500
RHS7G2A272J1A2H01B CCG 100 2700pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 1A2 500
RHS7G2A332J1A2H01B CCG 100 3300pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 1A2 500
RHS7G2A101J0K1H01B CCG 100 100pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A121J0K1H01B CCG 100 120pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A151J0K1H01B CCG 100 150pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A181J0K1H01B CCG 100 180pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A221J0K1H01B CCG 100 220pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A271J0K1H01B CCG 100 270pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A331J0K1H01B CCG 100 330pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A391J0K1H01B CCG 100 390pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A471J0K1H01B CCG 100 470pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A561J0K1H01B CCG 100 560pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A681J0K1H01B CCG 100 680pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A821J0K1H01B CCG 100 820pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A102J0K1H01B CCG 100 1000pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A122J0K1H01B CCG 100 1200pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A152J0K1H01B CCG 100 1500pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 0K1 500
RHS7G2A182J1K1H01B CCG 100 1800pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 1K1 500
RHS7G2A222J1K1H01B CCG 100 2200pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 1K1 500
RHS7G2A272J1K1H01B CCG 100 2700pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 1K1 500
RHS7G2A332J1K1H01B CCG 100 3300pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 1K1 500
Reference only
6 / 13
Unit : mm
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
volt.
(V)
Cap. Cap. tol.
Dimension (mm) Size
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W W1 F T H/H0
RHS7G2A101J0DGH01A CCG 100 100pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A121J0DGH01A CCG 100 120pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A151J0DGH01A CCG 100 150pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A181J0DGH01A CCG 100 180pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A221J0DGH01A CCG 100 220pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A271J0DGH01A CCG 100 270pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A331J0DGH01A CCG 100 330pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A391J0DGH01A CCG 100 390pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A471J0DGH01A CCG 100 470pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A561J0DGH01A CCG 100 560pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A681J0DGH01A CCG 100 680pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A821J0DGH01A CCG 100 820pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A102J0DGH01A CCG 100 1000pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A122J0DGH01A CCG 100 1200pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A152J0DGH01A CCG 100 1500pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 - 2.5 2.6 20.0 0DG 2000
RHS7G2A182J1DGH01A CCG 100 1800pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 20.0 1DG 2000
RHS7G2A222J1DGH01A CCG 100 2200pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 20.0 1DG 2000
RHS7G2A272J1DGH01A CCG 100 2700pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 20.0 1DG 2000
RHS7G2A332J1DGH01A CCG 100 3300pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 - 2.5 2.8 20.0 1DG 2000
RHS7G2A101J0M2H01A CCG 100 100pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A121J0M2H01A CCG 100 120pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A151J0M2H01A CCG 100 150pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A181J0M2H01A CCG 100 180pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A221J0M2H01A CCG 100 220pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A271J0M2H01A CCG 100 270pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A331J0M2H01A CCG 100 330pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A391J0M2H01A CCG 100 390pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A471J0M2H01A CCG 100 470pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A561J0M2H01A CCG 100 560pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A681J0M2H01A CCG 100 680pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A821J0M2H01A CCG 100 820pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A102J0M2H01A CCG 100 1000pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A122J0M2H01A CCG 100 1200pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A152J0M2H01A CCG 100 1500pF ±5% 3.9 3.5 6.0 5.0 2.6 20.0 0M2 2000
RHS7G2A182J1M2H01A CCG 100 1800pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 20.0 1M2 2000
RHS7G2A222J1M2H01A CCG 100 2200pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 20.0 1M2 2000
RHS7G2A272J1M2H01A CCG 100 2700pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 20.0 1M2 2000
RHS7G2A332J1M2H01A CCG 100 3300pF ±5% 4.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.8 20.0 1M2 2000
Reference only
ESRH05B
7 / 13
5. AEC-Q200 Murata Standard Specifications and Test Methods